## RESOLUTION NO. 01 – 99 ESTABLISHING THE PROSECUTOR'S 1999 SALARY

WHEREAS, the 1999 Mason County Current Expense Budget approved the sum of \$91,706 for the Mason County Prosecutor's annual salary;

WHEREAS, \$2,732 of the annual Mason County Prosecutor's salary is funded from State Child Enforcement moneys and \$88,974 is funded by Mason County funds;

**THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Mason County Prosecutor's annual salary for the year 1999 shall be and is \$91,706.

	BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	
	Conthie ( ) loen	1-5-
	Cynthia D. Olsen, Chairperson	
	John Bolens	
	John A. Bolender, Commissioner	
	Mary Jo Carly	
	Mary Jo Cady, Commissioner	
Attest:		
Pelecca N Clark	Rogers as the Doord	
Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk	of the Board	
Approved as to Form:		
Michael Clift Chief Denu	ty Prosecutor	

c: Clerk of the Board Auditor (2) Budget & Finance Human Resources Treasurer Prosecutor WA State Treasurer